

3  
26.06.2024  
Ct. No. 11  
rrc

**WPST 259 of 2014**  
(Prangobinda Kundu & Ors. Vs. The State of  
West Bengal & Ors.)

**Sardar Amjad Ali, Sr. Adv.**  
**Mr. Samir Kumar Ghosh**

**.... For the petitioners**

**Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee, Ld. AGP**  
**Mr. Arindam Ghosh**

**.... For the State**

By reason of a typographical error the number of the writ petition in the cause title of the order dated 24<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 has been incorporated as 'WP.ST 259 of 2024' in place and stead of 'WP.ST 259 of 2014'.

Office is directed to effect necessary correction in the order dated 24<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.

All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

**(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)**