

24.01.2025
(D/L-33)
Ct. No.4
(B.K.N.)

W.P.S.T. 259 of 2014

**Prangobinda Kundu & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Sardar Amjad Ali,
Mr. Puranjan Pal,
Mr. Samir Ghosh

...for the Petitioners

Mr. Tapan Kr. Mukherjee, Ld. AGP,
Mr. Somnath Naskar,
Mr. Alok Banerjee

...for the State Respondents

It is submitted by the learned senior counsel for the petitioner that there are two more connected matters in W.P.S.T. 256 of 2014 & W.P.S.T. 258 of 2014. These two matters may, therefore, be listed along with the present matter.

Let this present matter be listed along with the aforesaid two matters on 10th February, 2025.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)