

13<sup>th</sup> May, 2025  
(D/L No.34,35,36)  
Ct. No.4  
(SKB)

**W.P.S.T.259 of 2014**

Prangobinda Kundu and others  
Versus  
State of West Bengal and others

**With**

**W.P.S.T.256 of 2014**

**With**

**IA NO: CAN 4 of 2024**

Biren Chandra Dey and others  
Versus  
State of West Bengal and other

**With**

**W.P.S.T.258 of 2014**

Niranjan Biswas and others  
Versus  
State of West Bengal and other

Mr. Puranjan Pal,  
Mr. Mojahid Mehedi

... for the petitioners.

1. As prayed by the learned counsel for the petitioners, list these matters under the same heading after ensuing Summer Vacation.
2. None appears for the respondents.

**(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)**

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)**