

11<sup>th</sup> December, 2025  
(D/L No.37-39)  
Ct. No.4  
(SKB)

**W.P.S.T. 259 of 2014**

Prangobinda Kundu and others  
Versus  
The State of West Bengal and others

**With**

**W.P.S.T. 256 of 2014**

Biren Chandra Dey and others  
Versus  
The State of West Bengal and others

IA NO:CAN 4 of 2024, CAN 5 of  
2025, CAN 6 of 2025, CAN 7 of  
2025, CAN 8 of 2025, CAN 9 of  
2025, CAN 10 of 2025, CAN 11 of  
2025, CAN 12 of 2025, CAN 13 of  
2025, CAN 14 of 2025, CAN 15 of  
2025, CAN 16 of 2025, CAN 17 of  
2025, CAN 18 of 2025, CAN 19 of  
2025, CAN 20 of 2025, CAN 21 of  
2025, CAN 22 of 2025, CAN 23 of  
2025, CAN 24 of 2025, CAN 25 of  
2025, CAN 26 of 2025, CAN 27 of  
2025 & CAN 28 of 2025

**With**

**W.P.S.T. 258 of 2014**

Niranjan Biswas and others  
Versus  
The State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Sardar Amjad Ali, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. Puranjan Pal

... for the petitioners.

Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee, Id. AGP,  
Mr. Somnath Naskar

... for the State.

1. In the presence of the learned counsel for the  
State, the matter is adjourned for the day.

2. The learned senior advocate for the petitioners (in all three matters) submits that he will supply a list of the several applications with reference to the petitioners, since deceased, giving respective number of the application for condonation, substitution and abatement.
3. As prayed for, list this matter under the same heading on **18<sup>th</sup> December, 2025**.

**(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)**

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)**